Eastern Illinois University WEIU-TV, YOUR 13 Release and Consent Form

In consideration of the opportunity to participate in its programs, I the undersigned, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns do hereby authorize Eastern Illinois University to use live or recorded on tape, film or otherwise, my name, likeness, voice, performance, musical composition, written or visual material for broadcast, cablecast, webcast, internet streaming, video on demand, internet distribution or closed circuit distribution over facilities operated by Eastern Illinois University or others throughout the world consistent with the recommendations of Eastern Illinois University. Such broadcast purposes shall not be limited to but shall include instructional, cultural, news, documentary, sports, entertainment and/or general educational purposes in perpetuity and shall include the right and privilege to publicize and promote the programs in which I may participate, using in connection therewith my name or likeness, as well as any biographical facts about me as may be required.

I warrant the material furnished by me is either my original work, or work that I have full right and authority to permit others to use, and such use of said material shall not violate any personal or property right of any other. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, I warrant that said material or the use thereof shall not make Eastern Illinois University, its agents, and employees or its licensees and permittees liable for any claim by way of infringement of copyright, or unfair competition, and further agree to protect, indemnify and save Eastern Illinois University, its agents, and employees, and its licensees or permittees harmless from and against any damages arising out of such claim, said indemnification to include any expense to which any of them may be put in defending or resisting the same.

The warranty hereby made and the indemnification hereby undertaken shall be in perpetuity. No exceptions to the foregoing, except as set forth hereafter shall be valid.

Exceptions:

I DECLARE, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY	UNDER THE LAWS C	DF THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA AND THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TH	IAT THE FOREGOING	IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
EXECUTED ON THIS DAY OF		, 20
Signature	Program	
Print name		
Address		
Street	City	State Zip